Seventh Avenue, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania.

8. Just compensation has been secured by the bond of the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County, filed with each Declaration of Taking.

9. If you wish to challenge the power or right of the Condemnor, Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County, to appropriate the condemned property, the sufficiency of the security, the procedure followed by the Condemnor, or the Declaration of Taking, you are required to file Preliminary Objections with the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, within thirty (30) days after publication of this Notice.

FURTHERMORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Authority, pursuant to Section 522 of the Eminent Domain Code of 1964 (26 Pa. C.S.A. Section 522) will, no less than twenty (20) days subsequent to the expiration of the statutory period for the filing of Preliminary Objections to the Declarations of Taking, present a petition to the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County to deposit into court the just compensation estimated by the Authority to be due all parties in interest for damages sustained as a result of the condemnation of the properties herein involved.

William G. Merchant, Esquire Attorney for the Redevelopment Authority authority of the Redevelopment Authority attorney for the Redevelopment Authority Authority attorney for the Redevelopment Authority attorney for the Redevelopment Authority attorney for the Redevelopment Authority Authority attorney for the Redevelopment Authority attorney for the Redev